

April 27, 2023

Media Contact:
Corporate Strategy Office
Nuvoton Technology Corporation Japan
NTCJ PR@nuvoton.com

Nuvoton Technology Japan Achieves ISO/SAE 21434 Process Certification

Nuvoton Technology Corporation Japan (hereafter referred to as "Nuvoton") is the first Japanese semiconductor company* to receive the ISO/SAE 21434 process certification from SGS-TÜV Saar GmbH, a German certification body.

Toward the Realization of a Safety and Security Automotive Society

*According to our research as of April 27, 2023

We have long been working to strengthen our security technology with the aim of "Realize a safe and happy society that is close to all people". In order to ensure that our customers can use our automotive products and services with confidence, we have established a Cyber Security Management System (CSMS) for automotive semiconductor products in accordance with ISO/SAE 21434 "Road vehicle - Cybersecurity engineering" with the cooperation of SGS Japan Inc.

While connected cars, which have been on the rise in recent years, are expected to improve convenience for users, the risk of being the victim of cyber-attacks such as car theft, hijacking, and theft of personal information is also increased. The global automotive industry has worked together to reduce this cybersecurity risk, establishing UN regulations (UNR-155/156) and establishing international standards (ISO/SAE 21434).

Cyber-attacks exploit vulnerabilities in the E/E (Electrical & Electronic) systems of automobiles, so the entire lifecycle of an automobile, from development, manufacturing, and use to disposal, as well as the supply chain of its components, must be managed to prevent vulnerabilities from being introduced. In addition, it is necessary to respond to new vulnerabilities caused by the evolution of attack methods.

As a supplier of automotive semiconductor products, which are the core of automotive E/E systems, we will provide our products to which the established CSMS has been applied, and we will continue to contribute to the realization of a safety and security automotive society by acquiring TÜV product certification under ISO/SAE 21434 when necessary.

■ Certification Overview:

Date of certification March 10, 2023

Certification Body SGS-TÜV Saar GmbH Certification No. FS/71/220/23/1043



Press contact

Shigenori Matsumoto, PR and Communication, Corporate Strategy Office, Nuvoton Technology Corporation Japan NTCJ_PR@nuvoton.com

About Nuvoton Technology Corporation Japan

Nuvoton Technology Corporation Japan ("NTCJ") joined Nuvoton Group in 2020. As a global manufacturer specializing in semiconductors, NTCJ provides technology and various products that have been cultivated over more than 60 years since its establishment, as well as spatial sensing solutions and battery application solutions that optimally combine them. By valuing our relationships with our customers and partners and providing added value that exceeds expectations, we are acting as a global solution company that solves various problems in society, industry, and people's lives.

For more information, please visit https://www.nuvoton.co.jp/en/.

^{*} Organization names, company names, product or service names mentioned in this press release are registered trademarks or trademarks of each company or organization.